असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 05th October, 2020 13 Ashvina, 1942 (Saka) स. : 46



संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन विधि एवं न्याय विभाग. सचिवालय.

दमण - ३९६ २२०.

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Law & Justice Department, Secretariat, Daman - 396 220.

सं. / No.: LAW/DMN/SLSA-DD-DNH/SLSA/12-2002/243 दिनांक / Date: 30/09/2020

- Read : 1. Letter No. MSLSA/2020/994 dated 24/09/2020 received from Shri Abhay J. Mantri, Member Secretary, (Principal District and Session Judge), Maharashtra State Legal Services Authority, Mumbai.
 - 2. Notification LAW/DMN/SLSA/DLSA/2018-19/66 dated 27/02/2020 appointment of Shri Shivkumar G. Dige, Member Secretary for the State Legal Services Authorities for Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

NOTIFICATION

In supersession of previous notification mentioned at preamble 2, in exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-section (3) of Section 6 of the State Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 read with Rule 3 of Daman & Diu State Legal Services Authority Rules, 1998 and Dadra & Nagar Haveli State Legal Services Authority Rules, 1998, the Administrator, Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is pleased to appoint Principal District and Sessions Judge(s), Dadra Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu as Ad-hoc Member Secretaries of their respective State Legal Services Authorities by designation till the appointment of full time Member Secretaries.

By order and in the name of the Administrator, U.T. of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

Sd/-

(Rohit P. Yadav) Law Secretary

Daman & Diu and DNH
